PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Phillip Alston Hewitt	10/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Surf City Gaming, LLC		
Street Address:	15329 Pipeline Lane		
City:	Huntington Beach		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 92649			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13252769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)995-5010 Phone: 213-785-8073

Email: rose.rigole@kb-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Karish & Bjorgum
Address Line 1: 238 E. Union St., Unit A

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1081:11127.11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rose Hickman Rigole

Total Attachments: 1

source=11127_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027014 FRAME: 0432 H \$40.00 132527

501681064

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2)	Phillip Alston Hewitt (5) (6)
		(3) (4)	(7) (8)
			In consideration of the good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign transfer and set over to
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	Surf City Gaming, LLC
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	California
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	of 15329 Pipeline Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92649 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as
(12)	Identification of Inventior as Title, Case Number o Foreign Application Num	r	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CLEANING TOKENS for which the undersigned has (nave) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on
	uing United States and fo	oreign application	cute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and ons for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments signee may deem necessary or expedient.
	red concerning this appli	cation or conti	ecute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be nuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way ard with such interference.
conne			ecute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in ernational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
United	4) The undersigned d States patent to the Ass		rform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
said A	ts of the United States reassignee, as Assignee of	sulting from said the entire intere	ze(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters d application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the est, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.
this as States	6) The undersigned ssignment any further ider s Patent and Trademark C	ntification which	s the persons associated with Customer Number 92010 the power to insert on may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United lation of this document.
Date:	10-4-11	Signature of In	eventor 1
Date:		Signature of In	eventor 2
Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature of In	ventor 3
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 4
Date:		Signature of In	eventor 5
Date:		Signature of In	eventor 6

INLA - 81925/3 - #108325 v1 **PATENT RECORDED: 10/04/2011 REEL: 027014 FRAME: 0433**